

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No. 2905 OF 2023
PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
11.	07.10.2025	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> At the time of hearing, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home brought to the notice of this court that challenging the action of the respondent Police, allegedly, who assisted the Receiver, who was appointed for the purpose of taking possession of the subject vehicle, by learned Judge, Bench XIII, City Civil Court, Calcutta, <i>vide</i> Order No.2, dated 29.12.2022 in Misc.Case No.7270 of 2022. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time. List the matter on 14.10.2025 for hearing on the aspect of maintainability of this Writ Petition and for passing orders. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	